Asset Class
Target

Allocation
Current

Allocation
Difference vs.

Target

Post
Transaction
Allocation

Post
Transaction

Difference vs.
Target

(Absolute)

Post
Transaction

Difference vs.
Target

(Relative)

US Equity 30.0% 33.1% 3.1% 31.8% 1.8% 5.8%

International Equity 23.0% 25.0% 2.0% 24.3% 1.3% 5.9%

Fixed Income 20.0% 20.2% 0.2% 21.2% 1.2% 5.8%

Real Estate 15.0% 13.4% -1.6% 14% - 1.0% -6.5%

Diversifying Assets
   Private Equity
   Private Credit

12.0%
   7.0%
   5.0%

7.9%
   3.9%
   4.0%

-4.1%
   -3.1%
   -1.0%

  8.2%
   4.0%
   4.2%

-3.8%
   -3.0%
   -0.8%

-31.7%
-42.2%
-15.7%

Cash & Other 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

RVK · 2

transactions across both scenarios seek to align the US Equity and International Equity sub-asset class

composite structures with long-term targets.

Figure 2 proposes a rebalancing scenario that seeks to redeem funds from  managers with overweight
positions relative to their respective targets.

Figure 2: Transaction Proposal

  Current*
Rebalance

Transactions
Post Transition*

  Market Value Allocation
Total

Transition
Market Value Allocation

US Equity $858,663,373 33.1% -$73,000,000 $785,663,373 31.8%

Eagle Capital Large Cap Value (SA) $182,261,654 7.0% -$22,000,000 $160,261,654 6.5%
Wellington Select Equity Income Fund (SA) $167,722,579 6.5% -$19,000,000 $148,722,579 6.0%
BNYM DB Lg Cap Stock Idx NL (CF) $132,399,619 5.1%   $132,399,619 5.4%
Loomis, Sayles & Co Lg Cap Grth (CF) $156,180,069 6.0% -$20,000,000 $136,180,069 5.5%
Systematic Financial US SMID Value (SA) $74,215,619 2.9% -$5,000,000 $69,215,619 2.8%
Kayne Anderson US SMID Value (SA) $72,764,849 2.8% -$3,000,000 $69,764,849 2.8%
Geneva SMID Growth $73,105,940 2.8% -$4,000,000 $69,105,940 2.8%

International Equity $649,398,939 24.8% -$47,000,000 $602,398,939 24.3%

Silchester Intl Val Equity (CF) $288,113,166 11.1% -$27,000,000 $261,113,166 10.6%
Bail Giff Intl Gro;4 (BGEFX) $193,189,605 7.4% -$20,000,000 $173,189,605 7.0%
Acadian Emg Mkts Eq II (CF) $168,096,167 6.5%  $168,096,167 6.8%

Fixed Income $523,595,875 20.2%  $523,595,875 21.2%

Baird Core Fixed Income (SA) $134,076,337 5.2%  $134,076,337 5.4%
Schroder Flexible Secured Income Fund $191,004,822 7.4%  $191,004,822 7.7%
Loomis Sayles Multisec Full Discretion (CF) $198,514,716 7.7%  $198,514,716 8.0%

Cash & Other $10,954,854 0.4% - $10,954,854 0.4%

Market values and allocations as of July 10, 2025. Allocations shown may not sum to 100% exactly due to rounding.
*Manager market values shown are preliminary and subject to change.

Figure 3 presents an alternative rebalancing scenario in which half of the US Equity redemption amount
is sourced from the passively managed BNY Large Cap Stock Index Fund, which is currently underweight
relative to its target due to it being utilized as a liquidity source in prior cash raises. The remaining half of
the redemption amount is raised from active managers that are overweight relative to their respective
targets. The International Equity redemption amounts and sources remain the same as Figure 2.

RVK · 3

Figure 3: Transaction Proposal

  Current*
Rebalance

Transactions
Post Transition*

  Market Value Allocation
Total

Transition
Market Value Allocation

US Equity $858,663,373 33.1% -$73,000,000 $785,663,373 31.8%

Eagle Capital Large Cap Value (SA) $182,261,654 7.0% -$8,000,000 $174,261,654 7.0%
Wellington Select Equity Income Fund (SA) $167,722,579 6.5% -$7,000,000 $160,722,579 6.5%
BNYM DB Lg Cap Stock Idx NL (CF) $132,399,619 5.1% -$37,000,000 $95,399,619 3.9%
Loomis, Sayles & Co Lg Cap Grth (CF) $156,180,069 6.0% -$9,000,000 $147,180,069 5.9%
Systematic Financial US SMID Value (SA) $74,215,619 2.9% -$5,000,000 $69,215,619 2.8%
Kayne Anderson US SMID Value (SA) $72,764,849 2.8% -$3,000,000 $69,764,849 2.8%
Geneva SMID Growth $73,105,940 2.8% -$4,000,000 $69,105,940 2.8%

International Equity $649,398,939 24.8% -$47,000,000 $602,398,939 24.3%

Silchester Intl Val Equity (CF) $288,113,166 11.1% -$27,000,000 $261,113,166 10.6%
Bail Giff Intl Gro;4 (BGEFX) $193,189,605 7.4% -$20,000,000 $173,189,605 7.0%
Acadian Emg Mkts Eq II (CF) $168,096,167 6.5%  $168,096,167 6.8%

Fixed Income $523,595,875 20.2%  $523,595,875 21.2%

Baird Core Fixed Income (SA) $134,076,337 5.2%  $134,076,337 5.4%
Schroder Flexible Secured Income Fund $191,004,822 7.4%  $191,004,822 7.7%
Loomis Sayles Multisec Full Discretion (CF) $198,514,716 7.7%  $198,514,716 8.0%

Cash & Other $10,954,854 0.4% - $10,954,854 0.4%
Market values and allocations as of July 10, 2025. Allocations shown may not sum to 100% exactly due to rounding.
*Manager market values shown are preliminary and subject to change.

Conclusion & Next Steps

Upon Board approval of the rebalancing scenario, RVK will assist Staff in finalizing the transactions

figures, adjusting for any changes to the annual reimbursement amount and market fluctuations prior to

execution.

 RVKInc.com

Portland · Boise · Chicago · New York

Background

This memo outlines our review of the transition management process for the SMID cap growth equity